

HAMILTON POLICE SERVICES BOARD

MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SEPTEMBER 27, 2021

Board Members Fred Eisenberger, Chair Fred Bennink, Vice Chair Mel Athulathmudali Robert Elms Tom Jackson Patricia Mandy

Kirsten Stevenson, Administrator

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEW HAMILTON DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE

Hamilton Police Services Board Chair Mayor Eisenberger will announce the appointment of the new Hamilton Deputy Chief of Police this afternoon.

The position has been vacant since former Deputy Chief of Police Bergen was promoted to Chief of Police on May 7, 2021. The announcement will take place in the forecourt of Central Police Station.

| WHO: | Hamilton Police Services Board Chair Mayor Eisenberger |
|--------|---|
| WHAT: | Announcement of Hamilton Deputy Chief of Police |
| WHERE: | Forecourt of Hamilton Police Central Station, 155 King William Street |
| WHEN: | Monday, September 27, 2021 1:30 PM |

The new Deputy Chief and Hamilton Police Services Board Chair will be available to answer media questions following the announcement.

Those who plan on attending this event are asked to ensure COVID-19 safety measures are adhered to.

For more information, please contact: Kirsten Stevenson, Board Administrator <u>kirsten.stevenson@hamilton.ca</u> www.hamiltonpolice.on.ca/about/police-services-board